```
Ú/ITEM NO.28
                               REGISTRAR COURT. 1
                                                                         SECTION IVB
                       SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                                RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
                       BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
     Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11561/2015
  STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS
                                            VERSUS
  DEBI SINGH AND ORS
                                                                   Respondent(s)
   (with appln. (s) for impleadment and office report)
www.ecourtsindia.com
  SLP(C) No. 29354-29357/2015
  Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 29350/2015
  Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 29456/2015
  Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 29245/2015
  Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 34731/2015
  Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 35159/2015
  Office Report)
Date: 20/02/2017
For Petitioner(s)
Mr Karunesh Kumar
Mr B.K.Satija, Ad
For Respondent(s)
Mr Shish Pal Lale
  Date: 20/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
   Mr Karunesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.
                              Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
  Mr B.K.Satija, Adv.
                              Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
  Mr Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
                              Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.
                              Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
  -2-
  Item No.28
                UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.11561/2015

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1 and 9 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

None appears for respondent nos. 2 to 6, 19, 21 to 23, 26, 27,29 to 33, 35 to 49 despite due serv As per office report, respondent nos. 7,18,20,24,28 and 34 are common in SLP(c) no.13089/2015 where
                                                                         8,10 to 17,
  19, 21 to 23, 26, 27,29 to 33, 35 to 49 despite due service.
       are common in SLP(c) no.13089/2015 where they are duly
  represented, as such, their service in this matter is also
  deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.
  Await service/track report in respect of respondent
  no.25.
  SLP(C) No.29354/2015
  None appears for respondent nos. 16,17,21,23 and
  despite due service.
  Await service/track report in respect of respondent nos. 1 to 15, 18 to 20, 22,25 to 34, 36 to 40 and 42 to 47.
    Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to
  effect service on respondent nos.24,41 and 48
                                                                             within
  weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued. Dasti in addition
  is allowed.
  SLP(C) No.29355/2015
          appears for respondent nos.3,8,12 to
  55,56,59,60,62 to 65, 71,73,75,87,90,93,96,102, 103, 113 to
  116, 120,121,125 and 156 despite due service.
  -3-
Item No.28

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 117 to 119, 122 and 136 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be is in addition is allowed.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com
  Item No.28
```

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010233102015/truecopy/order-88.pdf

within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

```
Application for
                   substitution of legal
                                              representatives
of deceased respondent no.135 may be filed within four weeks
      if so desired and otherwise permissible
time,
                                                          under
Registry thereafter to process under rules.
Await service/track report in respect of respondent nos.1,2,4 to 7, 9 to 11, 22 to 54, 57,58,61, 66 73,74,76 to 86, 88,89,91,92,94,95,97 to 101, 104 to 123,124, 126 to 135, 136 to 155, 157 and 161.
    SLP(C) No.29356/2015
Await service/track report in respect of respondent nos. 1 to 5, 7,8,10 to 15, 20,23,26,28 to 31,
                                                                 33
                                                                     to
                                                                          37,
41,43 and 44.
               for respondent nos.
      appears
                                          6,9,16
21,22,24,25, 27,32,38 to 40 and 42 despite due service.
 SLP(C) No.29357/2015
Await service/track report in respect of respondent
      1 to 17,20 to 25, 30,34,36, 37,39,45
56,59,62,66 to 69,72,73 and 75.
Respondent no.65 is granted four
                                         weeks time
                                                          as
                                                               last
opportunity for filing counter affidavit.
None appears for respondent nos 18,19,26 to 29,
                                                                31
33, 35,38,40 to 44, 51,52,54,55,57,61,70 and 71 despite due
service.
-4-
Item No.28
SLP(C) No.29350/2015
None appears for respondent nos. 1,4 to 10, 12,14,15,17
to 21 and 23 to 30 despite due service.
 Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to
effect service on respondent nos.11 and 13 within two weeks
time. Notices thereafter be issued. Dasti in addition
allowed.
Await service/track report in respect of
                                                     respondent
nos. 2,3,16 and 22.
 SLP(C) No.29245/2015
Respondent no. 1 is granted
                                    four
                                            weeks
                                                     time
                                                                 last
opportunity for filing counter affidavit.
None appears for respondent nos.2 to 7, 9,11 to 15,18 to 20, 23 to 35, 38 to 41, 43,44,46 to
                                                                  13.
                                      to 41, 43,44,46 to
                                                                 49,
                                                                       51 to 54
and 56 despite due service.
                                           granted for
Last opportunity of two
                              weeks is
spare copies alongwith addresses of respondent nos.
8,10,14,16,17,21,22,36,37,42,45,50 and 55.Notices thereafter
be issued.
However, ld. Counsel appearing for
                                            the petitioner
submits that instead of permission for filing fresh address,
dasti may be allowed. Dasti in addition is also allowed.
   SLP(C) No.29456/2015
None appears for both respondents despite due service.
-5-
Item No.28
   SLP(C) No.34771/2015
Delay in filing spare copies for service of respondent
nos. 1,4 to 7, 11 to 14, 16,18 to 22,25,29 and \overline{31} to 34 is
           Issue notices
                             forthwith.
condoned.
                                         Dasti
allowed.
      appears
                for
                     respondent
                                   nos.2,3,8
15,17,23,24,26,27,28 and 30 to 35 despite due service.
 SLP(C) No.35159/2015
None appears for respondent nos. 1 to 7, 9 to 12, 15,18
to 20, 22 to 33 and 35 to 40 despite due service.
Await service/track report in respect of respondent
nos. 8,13,16,21,34.
  Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps
effect service on respondent nos. 14 and 17 within two weeks
time. Notices thereafter be issued. Dasti in addition
allowed.
```